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	MINUTES

	Meeting title:
	SEC19.1 Teleconference

	Chair:
	Francois Ennesser, Gemalto (Francois.Ennesser@gemalto.com) 

	Vice Chairs:
	Dragan Vujcic, Oberthur Technologies (V.Dragan@oberthur.com) 

(Vacant)

	Secretary:
	Victoria Mitchell, TIA (vmitchell@tiaonline.org)

	Meeting Date:
	29 September 2015

	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>
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1
Opening of meeting 

1.1
Welcome
The meeting was opened by the Vice-Chair, Dragan Vujcic, Oberthur Technologies, and began at 13:10 (UTC) on 29 September 2015.
While this meeting was, initially, scheduled to be a joint call with the ARC working group, too few ARC participants were available; the joint discussions will be deferred to a future meeting.

The attendees, as captured by GoToMeeting were: 
Choyi, Vinod, 
Chris Steck - Jasper, chris.steck@jasper.com 
Colin Blanchard BT Group, colin.blanchard@bt.com 
Dragan Vujcic, v.dragan@oberthur.com 
François Ennesser, francois.ennesser@gemalto.com 
Karen Hughes, karen.hughes@etsi.org 
Mitch Tseng - ARC (Huawei), mitch@T-infoserv.com 
Nicolas Damour, ndamour@sierrawireless.com 
Norihiro Okui, no-okui@kddi.com 
Phil Hawkes (Qualcomm), phawkes@qti.qualcomm.com 
Shingo Fujimoto, shingo_fujimoto@jp.fujitsu.com 
Smith, Brian (Bell Canada), b.smith@bell.ca 
Victoria Mitchell, vmitchell@tiaonline.org 
zhouw, zhouwei@catt.cn 
2
Review of Agenda
SEC-2015-0616-SEC_19_1_Agenda
AGREED - SEC-2015-0616-SEC_19_1_Agenda
3
Approval of Previous Minutes 

By correspondence
4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting
The objectives, as listed on the agenda, were noted.

Referring to an email sent by Colin Blanchard, to the SEC email reflector and dated 28 September, several Privacy Profile questions were discussed:
· Participants were invited to provide additional answers to these questions via email to Colin (colin.blanchard@bt.com)

· Additional input from other working groups may be sought
5
Action Item Status
None
6
Contributions for Discussion
SEC-2015-0612-TR-0019 Dynamic Authorization v0.0.4
· Feedback from the Secretariat, all of which is editorial in nature, will be incorporated and v0.0.5 will be created

Action – SEC/19.1-01

SEC-2015-0612-TR-0019 Dynamic Authorization v0.0.4 will be circulated on the reflector for a seven (7) day electronic review. If no comments are received, the document will be considered agreed.

SEC-2015-0614-TR-0016 Authorization Architecture and Policy v0.4.0
Action – SEC/19.1-02
SEC-2015-0614-TR-0016 Authorization Architecture and Policy v0.4.0 will be circulated on the reflector for a seven (7) day electronic review. If no comments are received, the document will be considered agreed.

SEC-2015-0613-Security API Set discussion
· Contribution spans many work items and some topics which are currently being addressed

· A joint face-to-face drafting session (during TP20) will be scheduled to discuss this contribution further

· The contribution will be updated to reflect today’s discussion and the topics will be split into groups reflecting the appropriate work item
SEC-2015-0615-Reply LS to TP-2015-0698 IoT Security Activities
· No reply is necessary but participants were invited to review the liaison statement
NOTED - SEC-2015-0615-Reply LS to TP-2015-0698 IoT Security Activities
7.
Planning for Next Meeting(s)
· SEC19.2 Teleconference – Thursday, 22 October 2015 (joint with ARC)
· SEC19.3 Teleconference – Wednesday, 28 October 2015

· SEC20 – Face-to-Face – Beijing, China
8
Any other business
None
9
Closure of meeting

The meeting ended at 15:03 (UTC).
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